
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005942-2023 

Contract

AB1-38-AFK-PS Award of ICT (WinPath Enterprise
Migration & Upgrade) Term Supplies Contract

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005942

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ad1d  

Published 1 March 2023, 9:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Ayrshire & Arran

Eglinton House, Ailsa Hospital, Dalmellington Road

Ayr

KA6 6AB

Email

procurement@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1294323219

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005942-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005942-2023
mailto:procurement@aapct.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsaaa.net

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0006
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsaaa.net
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00060


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AB1-38-AFK-PS Award of ICT (WinPath Enterprise Migration & Upgrade) Term Supplies
Contract

Reference number

AB1-38-AFK-PS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

"1. Upgrade WPE 7.22 to the latest version of the software.

2. The addition of the Specimen Processing Module to allow for a fully supported Philips
Digital Pathology interface.

3. The addition of an embedded Oracle Golden Gate licence for WPE and PathManager.

4. The addition of the CATS (CliniSys Advanced Testing Solution)"

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £734,095

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM94 - South Ayrshire

Main site or place of performance

University Hospital Ayr (UHA).

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

"1. Upgrade WPE 7.22 to the latest version of the software.

2. The addition of the Specimen Processing Module to allow for a fully supported Philips
Digital Pathology interface.

3. The addition of an embedded Oracle Golden Gate licence for WPE and PathManager.

4. The addition of the CATS (CliniSys Advanced Testing Solution)"

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is an extension to the NHS Ayrshire & Arran Contract. This is requried to meet the
additional demands of NHS Ayrshire & Arran to maintain the necessary service and remove
unnecessary disruption at this time in line with Regulation 72(1)(b) of the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AB1-38-AFK-PS Award of ICT (WinPath Enterprise Migration & Upgrade) Term Supplies
Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CliniSys Solutions Limited

Culverdon House, Abbots Way

Chertsey

KT16 9LE

Telephone

+44 01932581200

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £734,095



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:724281)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court

St Marnock Street

Kilmarnock

KA1 1ED

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-04T18:16:59+0100
	TCPDF




